FILED OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERN OAKLAND

Approved as to Form and Legality City Attorney

10 SEP 22 PH 12: 13 OAKLAND CITY COUNCIL

Resolution No.

C.M.S.

Introduced by Councilmember Patricia Kernighan

RESOLUTION APPROVING THE USE OF \$350.00 OF COUNCILMEMBER PATRICIA KERNIGHAN'S DISTRICT TWO SPECIAL PRIORITY FUNDS FOR THE PURCHASE OF FOUR REPLACEMENT OAK TREES FOR MANDANA BOULEVARD, AND AUTHORIZING A TRANSFER OF SAID FUNDS FROM COUNCILMEMBER PATRICIA KERNIGHAN'S DISTRICT TWO SPECIAL PRIORITY FUNDS TO THE PUBLIC WORKS AGENCY

WHEREAS, Councilmember Patricia Kernighan wishes to use \$350.00 of District Two Special Priority Funds for purchase of four replacement oak trees for Mandana Boulevard; and

WHEREAS, this requires City Council approval to transfer said funds to the Public Works Agency; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED: That the City Council authorizes the use of Councilmember Patricia Kernighan's District Two Special Priority Funds in the amount of \$350.00 for the purchase of four replacement oak trees for Mandana Boulevard; and

FURTHER RESOLVED: That the City Administrator is hereby authorized to transfer \$350.00 from Councilmember Patricia Kernighan's District Two Special Priority Funds to the Public Works Agency for the above purpose.

IN COUNCIL, OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA, ______, 20_____, 20_____

PASSED BY THE FOLLOWING VOTE:

1.

AYES - BROOKS, BRUNNER, CHANG, KERNIGHAN, NADEL, QUAN, REID, and PRESIDENT DE LA FUENTE

1

NOES -

ABSENT -

ABSTENTION -

ATTEST:_

LaTonda Simmons City Clerk and Clerk of the Council of the City of Oakland, California